

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. NO. 2023 OF 2019 IN D. NO. 31395 OF 2019 IN C.A. NOS. 2819-2820/2016

C. BALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SONALI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 144849/2019 - APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi K.G., Adv.
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
 Mr. K. Arivunith, Adv.
 Mr. G. Ramdas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An issue has arisen as to whether the order dated 24.05.2019 passed by this Court was by consent, in view of the submission made on behalf of the respondent tenant. In that view of the matter, we deem it appropriate that this application should be placed before the Bench which passed the order dated 24.05.2019. Let the application be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for assignment to the same Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[BEENA JOLLY]
COURT MASTER