

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 2023/2019 in D No. 31395/2019
in C.A Nos. 2819-2820/2016

C. BALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SONALI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 144849/2019 - APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5)

Date : 16-12-2019 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. Arivunidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER