

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION No. 2023/2019

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION D. NO. 34179/2019

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION D. No. 31395/2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.2819-2820/2016

C. BALAJI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. SONALI

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The present application be treated as a review petition to review and recall the order passed by this Court dated 24.05.2019 in Civil Appeal Nos.2819-2820 of 2016.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties and considering the fact that Civil Appeal Nos. 2819-2820 of 2016 have not been decided on merits, order dated 24.05.2019 in dismissing the aforesaid Civil Appeals as having been infructuous is hereby recalled and thus Civil Appeal Nos.2819-2820 of 2016 are ordered to be restored to the file and now be listed for final disposal before an appropriate Court taking up such matters and as per the directions of Hon'ble the Chief Justice India, at the earliest.

Contd..

Interlocutory Application D. Nos. 34179 of 2019 and 31395 of 2019 stand disposed of accordingly.

In view of the above, M.A. No. 2023 of 2019 stands disposed of.

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

.....J.
[A.S. BOPANNA]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2023/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2019
in D No. 31395/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

C. BALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SONALI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 144849/2019 - APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5)
IA D. No. 34179 of 2019 and D. NO. 31395 of 2019)

Date : 19-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mohina Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application D. Nos. 34179 of 2019 and 31395
of 2019 stand disposed of accordingly

In view of the above, M.A. No. 2023 of 2019 stands disposed
of.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)